

Brussels, 25 April 2024

Press Release FEM welcomes Maskingrossisternes Forening as a member

FEM, the European materials handling federation, representing European manufacturers of materials handling, lifting and storage equipment, announces <u>Maskingrossisternes Forening</u> (MGF) has joined the federation.

Based in Norway, with 116 member companies, Maskingrossisternes Forening brings together companies within the machinery industry to promote common interests, strengthen cooperation and promote good business practice.

Sharing FEM's vision to create good market conditions and frameworks, they bring valuable experience and expertise from the Norwegian market to FEM's network.

Tone L. Grøstad, President of Maskingrossisternes Forening: "MGF is happy to be part of FEM and sees this as an opportunity to be closer to the European market. We are currently working on a national plan with regulation, environment and sustainability, and HES issues in the material handling market, and being a part of FEM's network will provide valuable insight to other countries and organisations, and common EU regulation. It also provides a unique opportunity to work together and make connections with the industry at European level."

Olivier Janin, Secretary General of FEM: "FEM is thrilled to welcome the Norwegian Association MGF as a member and looks forward to working together in promoting a common vision for FEM industries and strengthening the European materials handling's position on the world market."

For more information, please contact <u>info@fem-eur.com</u>.